

**Special ST – 09(11)2016**

**R POCSO – 212/15**

**CNR – WBSP01-018830-2015**

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.11

Dt.04.02.2021

Accused Samir Kr. Sana on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of VG and informant.

No witness is present today.

None moves. No prayer has been made.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.09.2021 for appearance of accused and evidence of VG.

Prosecution to produce it's witness.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.